:H \$65.00 43236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/05/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light Tower Rentals, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 N. A Street, Building 4, Suite 100	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323618	LTR
Registration Number:	4323632	LTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-2655

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Giovine/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1104164-0042-BC15		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Giovine	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Giovine/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Covey - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (JPM) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Covey - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (JPM) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Covey - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (JPM) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0871

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 5, 2019 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Company entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated February 23, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on February 24, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6003, Frame 0001.

WHEREAS, Company granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of the Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademark Collateral and the trademarks listed on Schedule I.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0872 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

By:

Namé: Title: A

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Light Tower Rentals, LLC	LTR & Design	Apr. 23, 2013	4323618
Light Tower Rentals, LLC	LTR & Design	Apr. 23, 2013	4323632

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 12/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0874